

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).340/2022

MADHU SHARAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.70086/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Nabeela Jamil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List alongwith W.P(C)No.295 of 2022.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Assistant Registrar