

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 46695/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-09-2024
in W.P.(C) No. 295/2022 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

SUBHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGA SINGH CHURAMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 233160/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 13-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Ms. Anjale Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Tota Ram, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Permission to file contempt petition is granted.
2. Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.
3. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
4. However, it is made clear that the personal presence of

the alleged contemnor(s)/respondent(s) are dispensed with,
unless so specifically directed by this Court.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)